



# INDIAN LAW REPORTS.

## LAHORE SERIES.

CONTAINING

CASES DETERMINED BY THE HIGH COURT AT LAHORE AND  
BY THE JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL  
ON APPEAL FROM THAT COURT AND FROM THE  
COURT OF THE JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER,  
NORTH-WEST FRONTIER PROVINCE.

Editor

**G. H. OERTEL**, *Barrister-at-Law.*

### REPORTERS

Privy Council

... **A. M. TALBOT**, *Barrister-at-Law.*

High Court, Lahore

{ **AMAR NATH, CHONA**, *Advocate.*  
.. { **N. F. EDMUNDS**, *Barrister-at-Law up to end of  
October.*  
{ **S. PARTAP SINGH**, *Advocate, from 1st November.*

**VOLUME XIV.**

**JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1933.**

PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, GOVERNMENT PRINTING, PUNJAB,  
AT LAHORE AND PUBLISHED AT THE GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPÔT.

*Under the authority of the Governor-General in Council.*



# THE HIGH COURT, LAHORE.

1933.

## Chief Justices :

Hon'ble Sir SHADI LAL, Bar.-at-Law (On deputation from 27th October 1932 to 31st January 1933).

„ Sir A. B. BROADWAY, Bar.-at-Law (officiating).

## Puisne Judges.

Hon'ble Sir A. B. BROADWAY, Bar.-at-Law (1st February to 29th March. On leave from 30th March to 1st October 1933. Retired 2nd October).

„ Mr. M. H. HARRISON, I.C.S. (1st January to 23rd April. On leave from 24th April to 31st September 1933. Retired 1st October).

„ Mr. J. ADDISON, I.C.S.

„ Bakhshi TEK CHAND, Advocate.

„ Mr. J. COLDSTREAM, I.C.S. (on leave from 8th May to 13th July 1933).

„ Mr. JAI LAL, Advocate.

„ Kanwar DALIP SINGH, Bar.-at-Law.

„ Mr. AGHA HAIDAR, B.A. (All.), M.A., LL.B. (Cantab.), Bar.-at-Law.

„ Mr. J. H. MONROE, K. C.

„ F. W. SKEMP, I.C.S.

„ Sir ABDUL QADIR, Bar.-at-Law Additional (on leave from 12th June to 31st September 1933).

„ Mr. M. V. BHIDE, I.C.S., Additional (on leave from 14th July to 1st October 1933).

„ Mr. M. M. L. CURRIE, I.C.S., Additional (4th to 31st January, 8th May to 13th July, and from 2nd October 1933).

„ Mian ABDUL RASHID, Bar.-at-Law, Additional (8th May to 13th July and from 2nd October 1933).

„ Rai Bahadur RANGI LAL, P.C.S., Additional (from 2nd October 1933).



### Corrigenda for 1933.

On page 69, last line, *read* 'Companies' *in lieu of* 'Companits.'

On page 125, footnote, *read* '1905' *in lieu of* '1925.'

On page 132, paragraph 2, line 6, *read* 'from' *in lieu of* 'rfom.'

On page 533, fifth line from end, *read* 'J. N.' *in lieu of* 'J. H.'

On page 580, first line of headnote, *read* 'Limitation' *in lieu of* 'Iimitation.'

On page 604, second line, *read* 'necessity' *in lieu of* 'necessary.'

On page 687, paragraph 3, line 1, *read* 'tax' *in lieu of* 'tox.'

On page 712, headnote, paragraph 2, line 3, *read* 'purchase' *in lieu of* 'purchaser.'

On page 714, paragraph 2, line 2, *read* 'appellants' *in lieu of* 'appeallants.'

On page 728, line 4, *read* 'been' *in lieu of* 'ben.'

On page 769, in line 3, *read* 'presents' *in lieu of* 'present.'

On page 779, in headnote, line 7, *read* 'motu' *in lieu of* 'moto.'

On pages 801--803, *read* 'accused' *in lieu of* 'petitioner.'

